Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL NUMBER DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1 IS A 5 BIT PROGRAMMABLE 30 DB PIN
DIODE ATTENUATOR WITH STEP RESOLUTION OF 1 DB OVER THE FREQUENCY
RANGE OF 100MHZ TO 18 GHZ.
September 1, 2014
Designed By: PMI Engineering
Tested By: Kevin Mansfield
Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST. QA
ITEM NO QC
1
2 4.74 dB
3 1.66 :1
ON:  < 240 nsec
OFF:  < 180 nsec
Programed Accuracy of Flatness Programed Accuracy of Flatness
Attenuation Attenuation dB Attenuation Attenuation dB
dB dB dB ±dB dB dB dB ±dB
1.00 1.00 0.00 0.23 5.00 4.99 0.01 0.33
2.00 2.00 0.00 0.30 10.00 10.04 -0.04 0.52
4.00 3.99 0.01 0.31 15.00 15.04 -0.04 0.65
8.00 8.03 -0.03 0.43 20.00 20.02 -0.02 0.67
16.00 16.01 -0.01 0.67 25.00 25.01 -0.01 0.64
31.00 31.06 -0.06 0.64 30.00 30.03 -0.03 0.71
0.1 GHz – 18 GHz
0.6
0.7 0.71
dB
dB dB
0.65 dB
PASS/FAIL
Attenuation Attenuation
Accuracy of Attenuation
SPECIFIED VALUE
VSWR:
1.0 usec Max
0.5 usec Max
Flatness @ 30dB:
±0.04
4 Flatness @ 15dB:
5
0 to 10 dB:
PARAMETERS
Insertion Loss:
Frequency Range: 0.1 GHz – 18 GHz
5.0 dB Typ.
20 to 30 dB:
±0.06 dB
Accuracy of Attenuation
± 2.5 dB
10 to 20 dB:
± 2.5 dB
6
7
±0.09 dB
± 2.5 dB
8
Accuracy of Attenuation
DC Supply:10
Switching Speed:9
 +15VDC @ 38mA Max +15VDC @ 50mA Max
2.5:1 TYP
dB
Attenuation vs. Frequency Plot
Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss & Return Loss
Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
-15dB Attenuation
-30dB Attenuation
Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed
ON Delay - 200ns per Div.
Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
OFF Delay – 200ns per Div.
Channel 1 (Yellow): RF Signal (Crystal Detector Negative Output)
Channel 2 (Green): TTL Input from Signal Generator
Full Pulse – 2us per Div.
Typical Characteristics
 on
DTA-100M18G-30-CD-1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Channel 1 (Yellow): RF Signal (Crystal Detector Negative Output)
Channel 2 (Green): TTL Input from Signal Generator